1S
FC
10
10
70
D
02
01
AF116 ... AF146 3-pole contactors
55 to 75 kW
AC / DC operated
Description
AF116 ... AF146 contactors are mainly used for controlling 3-phase motors and power circuits.
Ordering details
3-pole contactors for connection with built-in cable clamps
IEC UL/CSA Rated control circuit
voltage
Uc
Auxiliary
contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
General
use
rating
power current
θ ≤ 40 °C
400 V 690 V 480 V 600 V AC
AC-3 AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
55 160 75 160 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF116-30-11-11 1SFL427001R1111 1.750
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF116-30-11-12 1SFL427001R1211 1.750
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF116-30-11-13 1SFL427001R1311 1.750
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF116-30-11-141) 1SFL427001R1411 1.750
75 200 100 200 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF140-30-11-11 1SFL447001R1111 1.750
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF140-30-11-12 1SFL447001R1211 1.750
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF140-30-11-13 1SFL447001R1311 1.750
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF140-30-11-141) 1SFL447001R1411 1.750
75 225 100 200 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF146-30-11-11 1SFL467001R1111 1.750
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF146-30-11-12 1SFL467001R1211 1.750
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF146-30-11-13 1SFL467001R1311 1.750
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF146-30-11-141) 1SFL467001R1411 1.750
3-pole contactors with bar connections
55 160 75 160 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF116-30-11B-11 1SFL427002R1111 1.500
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF116-30-11B-12 1SFL427002R1211 1.500
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF116-30-11B-13 1SFL427002R1311 1.500
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF116-30-11B-141) 1SFL427002R1411 1.500
75 200 100 200 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF140-30-11B-11 1SFL447002R1111 1.500
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF140-30-11B-12 1SFL447002R1211 1.500
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF140-30-11B-13 1SFL447002R1311 1.500
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF140-30-11B-141) 1SFL447002R1411 1.500
75 225 100 200 24...60 20...60 1 1 AF146-30-11B-11 1SFL467002R1111 1.500
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF146-30-11B-12 1SFL467002R1211 1.500
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF146-30-11B-13 1SFL467002R1311 1.500
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF146-30-11B-141) 1SFL467002R1411 1.500
1) Coil 250...500 V, 50/60 Hz and DC available in April 2013
Note: AF contactors type -00 and -22 on request.
Auxiliary contact blocks
Auxiliary contacts Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Side mounted instantaneous contact blocks 1 1 – – CAL19-11 1SFN010820R1011 2 0.040
Side mounted instantaneous contact blocks
mounting outside other block
1 1 – – CAL19-11B 1SFN010820R3311 2 0.040
Terminal shrouds
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
 kg
For connection with compression lugs LT140-30L 1SFN124203R1000 2 0.070
AF146-30-11 1S
FC
10
10
07
V
00
01
1S
FC
10
10
08
V
00
01
AF146-30-11B
1S
FC
10
10
71
V
00
01
CAL19-11
1S
FC
10
10
38
V
00
01
LT140-30L
2  | ABB
1S
FC
10
10
70
D
02
01
Overload relays
for AF116 ... AF146 3-pole contactors
EF146
TF140DU
Description
Ordering details Electronic overload relays
Setting range Short-circuit
protective device
Trip class Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
A kg
54...150 315 A, Fuse type gG E10, E20, E30 EF146 1SAX351001R1101 0.890
Ordering details Thermal overload relays
Setting range Short-circuit
protective device
Trip class Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
A kg
66...90 125 A, Fuse type gG 10 A TF140DU-90 1SAZ431201R1001 0.880
80...110 160 A, Fuse type gG 10 A TF140DU-110 1SAZ431201R1002 0.820
100...135 200 A, Fuse type gG 10 A TF140DU-135 1SAZ431201R1003 0.820
110...142 200 A, Fuse type gG 10 A TF140DU-142 1SAZ431201R1004 0.820
ABB |  3
1S
FC
10
10
70
D
02
01
Main pole - Utilization characteristics according to IEC
Contactor types                                              AC / DC operated AF116 AF140 AF146
Standards IEC 60947-4-1 and EN 60947-4-1
Rated operational voltage Ue max. 690 V 690 V 1000 V
Rated frequency (without derating) 50 / 60 Hz
AC-1 Utilization category
For air temperature close to contactor
Ie / Rated operational current AC-1 θ ≤ 40 °C 160 A 200 A 225 A
Ue max. ≤ 690 V, 50/60 Hz θ ≤ 60 °C 145 A 175 A 200 A
θ ≤ 70 °C 130 A 160 A 175 A
With conductor cross-sectional area 70 mm² 70 mm² 95 mm²
AC-3 Utilization category
For air temperature close to contactor θ ≤ 55 °C
Ie / Max. rated operational current AC-3
M
3
3-phase motors
220-230-240 V 116 A 140 A 146 A
380-400 V 116 A 140 A 146 A
415 V 116 A 140 A 146 A
440 V 116 A 140 A 146 A
500 V 110 A 130 A 130 A
690 V 65 A 80 A 93 A
1000 V – – 60 A
Rated operational power AC-3
M
3 1500 r.p.m. 50 Hz
1800 r.p.m. 60 Hz
3-phase motors
220-230-240 V 30 kW 37 kW 45 kW
380-400 V 55 kW 75 kW 75 kW
415 V 55 kW 75 kW 75 kW
440 V 75 kW 90 kW 90 kW
500 V 75 kW 90 kW 90 kW
690 V 55 kW 75 kW 90 kW
1000 V – – 75 kW
Short-circuit protection device for contactors
without thermal overload relay - Motor protection excluded
Ue ≤ 500 V AC - gG type fuse 200 A 315 A 315 A
Max. electrical switching frequency AC-1 300 cycles/h
AC-3 300 cycles/h
Connection capacity (min. ... max.)
Main conductors (poles)
Stranded 1 or 2 x 10 ... 95 mm²
Flexible 1 or 2 x 10 ... 70 mm²
Main pole - Utilization characteristics according to UL / CSA
Contactor types                                              AC / DC operated AF116 AF140 AF146
Standards UL 60947-4-1A and CSA C22.2 N° 60947-4-1-07
Max.operational voltage 600 V
UL / CSA General use rating
600 VAC 160 A 200 A 200 A
With conductor cross-sectional area AWG 2/0 AWG 3/0 AWG 3/0
UL / CSA maximum 3-phase motor rating
Full load current 220-208 V AC 88 A 114 A 114 A
220-240 V AC 104 A 130 A 130 A
440-480 V AC 96 A 124 A 124 A
550-600 V AC 99 A 125 A 125 A
Horse power rating 220-208 V AC 30 hp 40 hp 40 hp
220-240 V AC 40 hp 50 hp 50 hp
440-480 V AC 75 hp 100 hp 100 hp
550-600 V AC 100 hp 125 hp 125 hp
Short-circuit protection device for contactors
without thermal overload relay - Motor protection excluded
Fuse rating 250 A 250 A 250 A
Fuse type, 600 V J/R
Connecion capacity acc to UL/CSA 1 or 2 x AWG 6 ...3/0
AF116 … AF146 3-pole contactors
Technical data
4  | ABB
1S
FC
10
10
70
D
02
01
AF116 … AF146 3-pole contactors
Dimension drawings
Main dimensions mm, inches
AF116, AF140, AF146-30-00 + CAL19 2-pole auxiliary contact block
AF116, AF140, AF146-30-11
AF116, AF140, AF146-30-..(B)
AF116, AF140, AF146-30-00B + CAL19 2-pole auxiliary contact block
AF116, AF140, AF146-30-11B
10
0
 3
.9
4"
30  1.18" M4  8-32 UNC
SECTION D-D
SECTION E-E
55
.5
  0
.2
2"
90  3.54"
19
.5
  4
.9
6"
126  4.96"
30  1.18"
3
 0
.1
2"
14
.2
  0
.5
6"
14
.2
  0
.5
6"
14.2  0.56"
20
  0
.7
9"
DD
E
15
0
 5
.9
1
"
10  0.39"
SECTION D-D
E SECTION E-E
3
 0
.1
2"ø 6.5  0.26"
23.8  0.94"
22.8  0.90"
5.
5
 0
.2
2"
20
  0
.7
9"
55
.5
  2
.1
8"
19
.5
  0
.7
7"
126  4.96"90  3.54"
15
0
 5
.9
1
"
30  1.18"
23.8  0.94"
D D
10  0.39"
ABB |  5
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Solid State Relays - Industrial Mount category:
Click to view products by  ABB manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
6225XXASRS-DC3  D2440-C  H10CA4890  D4875C  D53TP50DH-10  1395831-1  BR312BY  A-1326  AQY210SXE01  AQY221N2SYD01
AQY414SXE01  26532764  H10CA4850  H12CA4890VL  RA2410-D06  D1202F  D53TP50-10  W230E-1-12  W230T-3-12  W6125ASX-1
W6225DSX-2  W6240DSX-4  W6240DTX-2  1-1617030-3  1-1617033-9  1-1617033-7  MS2-D2420  MS2-D2430  A-1440  4-1617080-0
RJ1P60V50E  RN1F48I50  70.362.1028.0  7-1393030-8  Z5.509.0828.0  W230E-2-5  G3RV-SR700-D AC110  G3RV-SR500-AL AC100
G3RV-SR500-D ACDC24  G3RV-SR500-AL ACDC24  G3RV-SR700-D ACDC24  G3RV-SR700-AL ACDC24  G3RV-SR500-D DC12
G3RV-SR700-A ACDC24  G3RV-SR500-A ACDC24  2912138  2912141  SSRDAC10  1613353  1613349